PUBLIC AFFAIRS OFFICE Atterbury-Muscatatuck Indiana National Guard

For more information please contact Capt. Jessica Cates, 812-526-1386

Jan. 5, 2015

Atterbury-Muscatatuck names new command sergeant major

EDINBURGH, Ind. – Maj. Gen. R. Martin Umbarger and Col. Richard Shatto, commander of Camp Atterbury-Muscatatuck Training Center, are pleased to announce the selection of Command Sgt. Maj. Mark E. Stephens as the next command sergeant major for Camp Atterbury-Muscatatuck Training Center.

"I am confident that Mark will be instrumental as the senior advisor to Atterbury-Muscatatuck, and his reputation as one of the best in the Indiana National Guard is evident. His performance always exceeds the standard, and Camp Atterbury will continue to have an exceptionally qualified command sergeant major," said Shatto.



Stephens currently serves as the 38th Combat Aviation Brigade's command sergeant major and is a full time technician at the Aviation Flight Facility and will move positions to the Atterbury-Muscatatuck command sergeant major.

Stephens has held various positions throughout his Indiana National Guard career including support operations non-commissioned officer in-charge for 638th Aviation Support Battalion, command sergeant major 638th Aviation Support Battalion, operations non-commissioned officer for 38th Combat Aviation Brigade and company first sergeant for 2-238th.

Stephens, a native of Shelbyville, Indiana, has a 30-year military career, since enlisting in the Indiana National Guard in June 1980; he will assume responsibilities of senior enlisted advisor to Shatto effective Jan. 15, 2015.

"I am honored to have been selected for the position of command sergeant major at Atterbury-Muscatatuck. I look forward to working with Soldiers, civilians and the community of Atterbury-Muscatatuck, while embracing the challenge of an ever changing training environment," said Stephens.

۷r,

CPT Jessica Cates
Atterbury/Muscatatuck
Public Affairs Officer
P: 812-526-1499x61386
C: 317-519-7263
jessica.a.cates.mil@mail.mil

Website: www.atterburymuscatatuck.in.ng.mil